

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1484/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in WPHC No. 92/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PRIYANKA SARKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8919/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 8921/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. T Chezhiyn, Adv.
Mr. P Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Akshada, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Crl) No. 24 of 2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR