

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).24/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in WPHC No.47/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

H.P. ROHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 02-02-2026 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents may be informed to ensure that the Counter Affidavit is filed by 20.02.2026 so that the case can be taken up for final hearing on the date fixed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR