

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1484/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in WPHC No. 92/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PRIYANKA SARKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 24/2026 (II-E)  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 17-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR  
Mr. T Chezhiyan, Adv.  
Mr. P Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.  
Ms. Akshada, Adv.  
Ms. Shubham, Adv.

Mr. Basant R, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kiran S Javali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.archana, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Javali, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra P Shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Riccky Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters on 24.03.2026.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR